
 

         
Dear Parents/Carers,                                        Monday 12th June 2017 
 
 
We hope you have had an enjoyable Spring Bank holiday.  The last half term of this school year will, as usual, be very 
busy. 
 
Dates For Your Diary 
 
Tuesday 13th June ς Football Match Gawthorpe V Holy Trinity to be held at Gawthorpe after school at 3:40pm. 
 
Wednesday 14th June ς Year 5 visit to Wakefield Girls High for a science day. 
   Year 4 visit to Croft House. 
 
Friday 16th June ς EOCT book awards at Highfield school. 
 
Tuesday 27th June ς Key stage 1 Potted Sports competition with schools from across Ossett to be held on our field.  
 
Wednesday 28th June ς Year 5 visit to Bagshaw museum.  
   Year 2 INSPIRE morning 
   Year 2 visit to Croft House 
 
Week commencing Monday 3rd July ς Scholastic Book Fair all week. 
 
Wednesday 5th July ς Intra school sports event. 
            EOCT annual celebration event at Ossett Town Hall. 
 
Thursday 6th July and Friday 7th July ς Year 6 children who will transition to Ossett Academy in September to spend 
these two days there.  
  
Friday 7th July ς Year 3 INSPIRE afternoon to start at 1:30pm. 
 
Monday 10th July ς Enterprise fortnight across the academy. 
 
Wednesday 12th July ς Year 1 to visit Croft House. 
 
Thursday 13th July ς Children to spend the morning in the class they will be moving to in September. 

       Summer Fair to start at 2:15pm with each class dancing to a 60Ωs hit or doing a  
dance from the 60Ωs. We ask that children wear the 1960Ωs outfit they wore for the Town Hall concert. 
 
Friday 14th July ς Reception Class visit to Filey 

  Nursery Sports Day 
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Week commencing 17th July ς Year 3 barge visit. 

Heats for GawthorpeΩs got Talent take place this week. (Year 3 heats to be held on 

Friday 14th July)   

 

Monday 17th July ς EOCT Big Build event at Ossett Academy. 

        Nursery Closure Day for all children except for wraparound children. 

         

Wednesday 19th July ς Year 6 visit to Croft House. 

               

Thursday 20th July ς Reports to be sent to parents. 

          Year 6 afternoon tea. 

 

Friday 21st July ς Mrs Swain book awards to be presented in Celebration Assembly.  

 

Week commencing 24th July ς Children from across the academy to watch rehearsals for Year 6 LeaverΩs Assembly.  

 

Monday 24th July ς Academy sports day. 

 

Wednesday 26th July ς Final of GawthorpeΩs Got Talent.  

 

Friday 28th July ς LeaverΩs Assembly in the afternoon.  

 

 

Warmer Weather 

We very much hope that we will enjoy warmer, sunny weather this half term. 

Please can you ensure that your child has a water bottle with them each day. Additionally, we ask that children bring 

a sun hat to school each day. 

Children can bring sun cream to school but please reinforce to them that because of health and safety they must 
only use this cream on themselves and not share with other children. ²Ŝ ǊŜŎƻƳƳŜƴŘ ǘƘŜ ΨƻƴŎŜ ŀ ŘŀȅΩ ǎǳƴ ŎǊŜŀƳǎ 
which can be applied at home before coming to school and are very reasonable in price starting from £2.99 
 
Whitby 
Please be aware that the balance for the Whitby residential visit should be paid in full by Wednesday 28th June. 
You can make payments towards this balance at any time, as long as the full balance is paid by this date.   
 
Head Lice 
We have had a few more cases of head lice in school so please find attached a leaflet from the NHS with some 
helpful information on how to deal with them.  
 
 
 
We very much look forward to working with you over this half term. 
 

 

Regards, 

 

The Leadership Team 

                                      

Mrs S J Vickerman         Mrs P M Gill          Mrs A M Mitchell 

 

Executive Principal         Executive Vice Principal        Head of School 



 

 

 



 


